
Form 4.20 

Rule 4 34 - CVL 

The Insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company's Affairs 

Pursuant to section 95/99 of 

the Insolvency Act 1986 

For Official Use 

To the Registrar of Companies 

Company Number 

07497574 

Name of Company 

Judith Grace Limited 

+t+/ We 
Vincent John Green Mark Newman 
4 Mount Ephraim Road 4 Mount Ephraim Road 
Tunbridge Wells Tunbridge Wells 

Kent Kent 
TN1 1EE TN1 1EE 

the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs 

as at 09 April 2013 

vena ay A. : Date 09 April 2013 

~ 
CCW Recovery Solutions LLP 

4 Mount Ephraim Road 

Tunbridge Wells 

ee nea 
Ref JUDO0001/VJG/MN/CP/JW p0ar20"3 #124 

COMPANIES HOUSE 

For Official Use | 

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow 



Rule 4 34 - CVL 

STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS 

Statement as to affairs of 

JUDITH GRACE LIMITED 

on the Sth Apri! 2013 being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the 

resolution for winding up 

Form 4 19 

Statement of Truth 

| beheve that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true 

Full name wlawx.drozen 

Signed // ~ 

Dated GA4- OF-ZaR 



/ Judith Grace Limited 

Statement Of Affairs as at 9 April 2013 

A- Summary of Assets 
Estimated to 

Assets Book Value Realise 

£ £ 

Assets subject to fixed charge: 

HP - Motor vehicle 25,385 00 16,000 00 

HP - Volkswagen Financial Services (UK) (20,858 83) 

Deficiency c/d (4,858 83) 

Assets subject to floating charge’ 

Uncharged assets: 

Goodwill 6,666 64 Uncertain 

Fixtures & Fittings 16,117 69 2,000 00 

Office equipment 15,655 23 2,000 00 

Motor Vehicles 8,272 00 8,500 00 

Tools and equipment stock 5,766 41 500 00 

Trade debtors 2,978 70 Uncertain 

Investments 600 00 NIL 

Sundry Debtors 96,755 00 Uncertain 

VAT Refund 38,219 58 38,219 58 

Estimated tota)4@ssets/available for preferential creditors 51,219 58 

Signature Date OF-OF-13. 



I som Grace Limited 
Statement Of Affairs as at 9 April 2013 

A1 - Summary of Liabilities 
Estimated to 

Realise 

£ 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 51,219 58 

Liabihties 

Preferential Creditors - 
Employee Arrears/Hol Pay 8,556 33 

8,556 33 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 42,663 25 

Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003 

Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors 
NIL 

42,663 25 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL 

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 42,663 25 

Debts secured by floating charges post 15 September 2003 
NIL 

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 42,663 25 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL 

Total assets available to unsecured creditors 42,663 25 

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 
Deficiency b/d 4,858 83 

Trade & Expense Creditors 42,319 11 

Employees 3,406 60 

Directors loan account 26,101 72 

Bank 14,694 46 
HM Revenue & Customs - PAYE/NI 26,765 87 

Green Deal Energy Limited 42,125 30 
160,271 89 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors 

(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C’s post 14 September 2003) (117,608 64) 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (117,608 64) 

Issued and called up capital 
Ordinary Shareholders 100 00 

100 00 

Estimated total déeficfency/surpius as regards members (117,708 64) 

Signature LH Date_ O4- O&- 12 



‘BaS-Ag-weYyaioys 
'eag-uo-ayebjsany 